# 505027493 07/30/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5074243

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| TYLER JAMES HANDLEY      | 06/01/2016     |
| BRADEN HANDLEY           | 06/01/2016     |
| CHRISTOPHER BLAIN CAPUTO | 06/01/2016     |
| ADAM MANUEL ZREHEN       | 06/01/2016     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | INKBOX INK INC.  |  |
|-----------------|------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 30 DUNCAN STREET |  |
| City:           | TORONTO          |  |
| State/Country:  | CANADA           |  |
| Postal Code:    | M5V 2C3          |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 15990795 |  |
| Application Number: | 15990797 |  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 647-680-3526
Email: ip@elan-ip.com
Correspondent Name: ELAN IP INC.

Address Line 1: 2 BLOOR STREET EAST

Address Line 2: UNIT 3500

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M4W1A8

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | YASIN BISMILLA   |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Yasin Bismilla/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 07/30/2018       |

# **Total Attachments: 2**

505027493

source=2016-00236-AssignmentDeclaration-allsigned#page1.tif source=2016-00236-AssignmentDeclaration-allsigned#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046505 FRAME: 0919

Docket No.: 2016-00236

# **ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)**

Whereas, We, the undersigned inventors ("Assignors"), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, <u>inkbox ink Inc.</u> of <u>30 Duncan Street, Toronto, Ontario, M5V 2C3, Canada</u>, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named **Assignors**, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named **Assignee**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority, and we request any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the **Assignee**, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the **Assignee** may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the **Assignee** in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

This assignment with X The attached application, or declaration is directed to:

United States Application or PCT International Application Number \_\_\_\_\_\_
filed on \_\_\_\_\_ (Confirmation No.\_\_\_\_\_).

The application is entitled:

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

## **BODY INK COMPOSITIONS AND APPLICATORS**

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application for which this assignment with declaration is being submitted.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

PATENT REEL: 046505 FRAME: 0920

| NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR                            | ::   |                            |                               |                |  |  |
|---|--|----------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------|--|--|
| Given Name  |  |                            |                               |                |  |  |
| (first and middle [if any])                               | Tyler James  | Family Name or Surnar      | me HA                         | NDLEY          |  |  |
|   | 111  |                            |                               |                |  |  |
| Inventor's signature                                      | /ph /  |                            | Date                          | June 1st, 2016 |  |  |
|   |  |                            |                               |                |  |  |
| Residence: Toronto, Canada                                |  |                            |                               |                |  |  |
| Mailing Address 90 John Street                            | Unit 2102 Toronto Ontorio M  | EV 2V4 Canada              |                               |                |  |  |
| Mailing Address: 80 John Street, NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR: | Unit 2102, Toronto, Ontario, M   | 5v 3x4, Canada             |                               |                |  |  |
|   |  |                            |                               |                |  |  |
| Given Name (first and middle [if any])                    | Braden   | Family Name or Surnar      | me HA                         | NDLEY          |  |  |
| (Times and Illians [Ill all 1])                           | <u> </u>   | Training Hame or burner    | 1                             |                |  |  |
| Inventor's signature                                      |  |                            | Date                          | June 1st, 2016 |  |  |
|   |  |                            |                               |                |  |  |
| Residence: Toronto, Canada                                |  |                            |                               |                |  |  |
|   |  |                            |                               |                |  |  |
| Mailing Address: 80 John Street,                          | Unit 2102, Toronto, Ontario, M   | 5V 3X4, Canada             |                               |                |  |  |
| NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:                                   |  |                            |                               |                |  |  |
| Given Name  |  |                            |                               |                |  |  |
| (first and middle [if any])                               | Christopher Blain  | Family Name or Surnar      | Family Name or Surname CAPUTO |                |  |  |
|   | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR |                            |                               | 1 1 2016       |  |  |
| Inventor's signature                                      |  |                            | Date                          | June 1st, 2016 |  |  |
| Decidence Transfer Consider                               |  |                            |                               |                |  |  |
| Residence: Toronto, Canada                                |  |                            |                               |                |  |  |
| Mailing Address: 2220 Lakeshore                           | e Boulevard West, Unit 4106, To  | ronto Ontario M8V 0C1 Cana | ıda                           |                |  |  |
| NAME OF FORTH INVENTOR:                                   | bodievara West, omt 4100, 10   | Tomo, omano, wov dei, eand | iau                           |                |  |  |
|   |  |                            |                               |                |  |  |
| Given Name (first and middle [if any])                    | Adam Manuel Family Name or Surname ZREHEN  |                            |                               | -HFN           |  |  |
| (st sha madic [ii dhy])                                   | A CONTINUITACIO  | 1 ranny ranne or Jurnar    | 211                           |                |  |  |
| Inventor's signature                                      | Ma   |                            | Date                          | June 1st, 2016 |  |  |
|   |  |                            | •                             |                |  |  |
| Residence: Toronto, Canada                                |  |                            |                               |                |  |  |
|   |  |                            |                               |                |  |  |
| Mailing Address: 205 Hilda A                              | venue, Apt. 2102, Toronto, Onta  | rio, M2M 4B1               |                               |                |  |  |

[Page 2] **PATENT REEL: 046505 FRAME: 0921** 

**RECORDED: 07/30/2018**